OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

No.

Dated, New Delhi 30-578

Yours Sincerely,

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

Incharge, Géneral Bi

То

- 1. Sh. Suresh C. Sharma, Advocate/Member
- 2. Sh. Kishan Nautiyal, Advocate/Member
- 3. The PS to District & Session Judge, NDD, PHC, New Delhi.
- 4. The Reader to Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (CBI-05)/Chairperson, Committee for Election of NDBA, PHC, New Delhi.
- 5. Incharge, Computer Branch, PHC, New Delhi with the directions to upload the minutes on the New Delhi District Court Website, immediately.
- 6. Sh. S.C. Chawla, Advocate/Returning Officer, NDBA with the request to display these minutes on the Website of NDBA and also display on all the Notice Boards of NDBA.
- 7. Sh. Neeraj, Hony. Secretary, NDBA with the request to display these minutes on the Website of NDBA and also display on all the Notice Boards of NDBA.

Sir/Madam,

I have been directed to forward herewith a copy of minutes of the meeting of the Election Committee held on 29.05.2018 under the Chairmanship of Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge(PC Act), CBI-05/ Chairperson, Committee for Election of NDBA, PHC, New Delhi to your goodself for your kind information and necessary action please.

Notice 20 Notice 20 Notice 20

Thanking you.

/OF THE MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 29.05.2018 (Y) AT 4.50 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ, LD. SPL. , (PC ACT), CBI-05, ROOM NO.35, MAIN BUILDING, PATIALA HOUSE IS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI DISTRICT REGARDING ELECTIONS OF THE DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION.

ÅAM :-

- Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC Act), CBI-05/Chairperson
- Sh. Suresh C. Sharma, Advocate, (Member)
- Sh. Kishan Nautiyal, Advocate, (Member)

In attendance :-

• Sh. Puneet Luthra, J.A., General Branch, PHC, ND,

S. No.	Agenda						Minutes of Meeting							
1.	To finaliz	e the	voter's	list	for	The	Com	nittee	is	inform	ned	that	238	
	election of	NDBA	, New De	elhi.		numt	per of a	objecti	ions	to the d	lraft v	voter'	s list	
						have been received so far.								
	The Committee resolved to request								the					
	Hony. Secy. of NDBA and the Return							ming						
						Offic	er to	circu	late	a noti	ce t	o all	the	
							members of NDBA reminding them that the							
						last	date	for	filing	g the	obje	ection	s is	
						31.0	5.2018	till 04	1.00]	PM.				

Surest Charma, Advocate

Kishan Nautival, Advocate

Branch

- Share a copy with other two ld. hembers afr the Committee - Jisplay on mebsite out NDD - Share a copy with Hony. Secy. 4 RO with a request to give minutes a wide publicity and display on website of NDBAG all notice boards at NO BA. ABN and M 30.05.18

(Poonam A. Bamba) District & Sessions Judge Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District, New Delhi.

Page no.1/1

/OF THE MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 29.05.2018 (Y) AT 4.50 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ, LD. SPL. , (PC ACT), CBI-05, ROOM NO.35, MAIN BUILDING, PATIALA HOUSE IS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI DISTRICT REGARDING ELECTIONS OF THE DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION.

ÅAM :-

- Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC Act), CBI-05/Chairperson
- Sh. Suresh C. Sharma, Advocate, (Member)
- Sh. Kishan Nautiyal, Advocate, (Member)

In attendance :-

• Sh. Puneet Luthra, J.A., General Branch, PHC, ND.

S. No.	Agenda Minutes of Meeting
1.	To finalize the voter's list for The Committee is informed that 238
	election of NDBA, New Delhi. number of objections to the draft voter's list
	have been received so far.
	The Committee resolved to request the
	Hony. Secy. of NDBA and the Returning
	Officer to circulate a notice to all the
	members of NDBA reminding them that the
	last date for filing the objections is
	31.05.2018 till 04.00 PM.

Surest C Sharma, Advocate

Kishan Nautiyal, Advocate (Member)

(Arun Bhardwaj)

Spl. Judge (PC Act), CBI-05/Chairman Committee for Election of NDBA, New Delhi.

- Share a copy with other two ld. Members afr the Committee - Jisplay on mebsite out NDD - Share a copy with Hony. Secy. & RO with a request to give minutes a wide publicity and display on website of NDBAG all notice boards of NO BA. ABN and M 30.05.18

(Poonam A. Bamba) District & Sessions Judge Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District, New Delhi.

Page no.1/1